PROPOSED CHANGE IN USE OF CDBG ASSISTED PROPERTY

The Gwinnett Community Development Program announces its intent to change the use of a building located at 405 N 
Perry St, Lawrenceville, GA 30046. Gwinnett County through its Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) invested 
a total of $413,697.22 (four hundred, thirteen thousand, six hundred, ninety seven dollars and twenty two cents) for 
the new construction of a daycare center in 1993. To maintain compliance with CDBG regulations, Gwinnett County 
is proposing to change the use of this building to a Small Business Resource Center with management and oversight